

CASPER 200 Pronghorn Casper, WY 82601 P: 307-266-2524

January 28, 2025

Ms. Leah Juarez, Mayor City of Mills 704 4th St. Mills, Wyoming 82644

RE: City of Mills-Phase II, Riverfront Stabilization, Project, Award Recommendations

Mayor Juarez:

On January 28, 2025, two bids were received from WCCI and Double Drop Const. on the above referenced project. All these bids were complete and responsive. Attached is a copy of the bid tabulation summary for your review. We recommend awarding to Double Drop Const. for this project for the bid amount of \$404,174.45. Enclosed with this letter is a *Notice of Award*. Please sign and let me know when it is ready to pick up.

Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely, WLC Engineering, Surveying, and Planning

CASPER

the will

Matt Williams, P.E. Project Manager

DEDICATED TO CLIENTS. DEFINED BY EXCELLENCE.

RAWLINS

BID TABULATION 1/28/25 PHASE II, MILLS RIVERFRONT STABILIZATION

_					V	VCCI	Double Drop	
ITEM	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,982.00	\$ 25,982.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00
FORCE ACCOUNT	FA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SITE GRADING	LS	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 84,500.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	2200	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 6,050.00
SOIL MIXED RIP RAP	SY	1350	\$ 50.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 20.10	\$ 27,135.00
BLOCK WALL	LF	461	\$ 120.00	\$ 55,320.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 69,150.00	\$ 84.70	\$ 39,046.70
4" PCCP PAVING	SY	625	\$ 150.00	\$ 93,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 123.15	\$ 76,968.75
6" GRADING W BASE	SY	530	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 32.80	\$ 17,384.00
30" RIP RAP	SY	920	\$ 120.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 133,400.00	\$ 138.25	\$ 127,190.00
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SY	2250	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 7,200.00
TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
SEEDING	AC	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
				\$ 481,620.00		\$ 510,307.00		\$ 404,174.45

NOTICE OF AWARD

TO:	Double Drop Const.	Dated:	1/28/25	
	(Bidder)			

ADDRESS: 2615 Kerzell Lane, Casper Wyoming 82601

CONTRACT: Phase II, Mills Riverfront Stabilization Project

PROJECT: PHASE II, RIVERFRONT STABILIZATION PROJECT

OWNER'S CONTRACT NO.: N/A

You are notified that your bid dated _______ for the above Contract has been considered. You are the apparent successful bidder and have been awarded a contract for **PHASE II, RIVERFRONT STABILIZATION PROJECT**

The Contract Price of your contract is _____Four hundred four thousand, one hundred seventy four dollars and forty-five cents (\$404,174.45)

<u>3</u> copies of each of the proposed Contract Documents (except drawings) accompany this Notice of Award. <u>3</u> sets of the drawings will be delivered separately or otherwise made available to you immediately.

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within fifteen (15) days of the date of this Notice of Award, that is by <u>February 14, 2025</u>

 Deliver to Owner <u>3</u> fully executed counterparts of the Contract Documents. [Each of the Contract Documents must bear your signature on (X)].

Provide three (3) copies each of the Certificates of Insurance listing the Owner and the Engineer as additional insured; Worker's Compensation Coverage; and Unemployment Insurance Coverage; Performance and Payment Bonds Failure to comply with these conditions within the time specified will entitle OWNER to consider your bid in default, to annul this Notice of Award.

Within ten days after you comply with the above conditions, OWNER will return to you one fully executed counterpart of the Contract Documents.

City of Mills_ (Owner)

By:

(Leah Juarez)

Mayor (Title)

Copy to ENGINEER (Use Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested)